H
A0

i E
Suspension AN @/A\@
Components

=1
A
oo |t
le—B—>] —| ¢ |l
TYPE IV TYPEV
Double Eye Spring Hangers Double Eye Spring Equalizers
Part Ref. Mat'l Part
Number | Number A B C D Stock Number | E F G H Type
7401 930033X | 11/8" 3" 114 916" | 4 ga. 8301 2" 61/8" 9/16" 9/16" [l
7402 28-3 276" | 3" | 17/ 916" | 4 ga. 8302 3" 73/4" 9/16" 9/16" [l
7403 28-5 314" | 3" | 17/8" | 96" | 49a. 8304 212" | 61/8" | 916" 9/16" I
7404 28-6 176" | 3" | 17/8" 916" | 4 ga. 8305 4" 61/16" | 916" 9/16" v
7405 28-4 41/4" 3" 17/ 916" | 4 ga. 8322 2" 6 3/4" 9/16" 9/16" V
8323 2" 53/4" 9/16" 9/16" |
8324 296" | 811/16" | 9/16" /16" V
5 It I J g
D— - B ~ A e
K-l_, L@ M~ K\E/ L@ M’(?
l—B— o 0
Slipper Spring Hangers Slipper Spring Suspension
Part Ref. Mat'l Part Ref. Spring
Number | Number | Type A B C D | Stock Number |[Number | J K L M | Width
7406 |72-1584 | Front | 358" | 4" | 214" | 96" | 5/16" 8303 | E-5541 | 12" [ 94" | 7/8" | 916" | 2"
7407 |72-1586 | Center | 314" | 4" | 314" | 7/g" | 3¢ 8331 | 91354 [137/g"| 7he" | /8" | Ohe" | 2"
7408 [72-1585 | Rear | 6" | 4" | 21/a" | 96" | She" 91303 | 91303 [117/8"| 716" | 7/g" | 9he" | 2"
7404 28-6 Front |17h6" | 3" | 17/8" | 916" | 4 ga.
7411 — Rear — 1"

238" | — | 316"
g ) [B Moo

A A e
[—
; 5’_ =
(=]
8" lk—n J L— N J S % 1] @ Ohoo g
TYPE I TYPE I S
Shackle Links Attaching Bolts & Nuts S
Part Part T
Number N P ) Type Number | Description e
7510 2" 171/4" 9/16" I 5810 /16" x 3 1/4" Shoulder Bolt a
7504 21/4" 11/4" 916" I 5806 9/16" x 3" Shackle Bolt
7505 21/4" 11/4" * Il 5811 9/16" x 3 1/2" Shackle Bolt
7502 2 9/16" 11/4" 916" I 5807 7/8" x 4 5/8" Equalizer Bolt w/Zerk
7506 2 9/16" 11/4" * Il 6707 7/8" Equalizer Top Lock Nut
7511 2 9/16" 11/4" 916" Il 6706 9/16" Shackle Top Lock Nut
7503 31/8" 171/4" 9/16" I 6708 7/16" Top Lock Flange Nut
7508 31/8" 11/4" * Il 6722 /16" - 20 VNF Flange Nut Nylon
7507 310" 11/4" 9/16" I 5830 Bolt, 9/16" x 3" WET Shackle
* Includes two 7/16" shoulder bolts inserted into shackle link 5831 Bolt, Keeper 3/s" - 16
6721 Nut, Keeper 3/8" - 16

63



